# 900325734 05/27/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by written Declaration explaining that Reg. No. 3,647,033 was incorrectly recorded at Reel 5192 Frame 0663 on January 14, 2014.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900324291

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DZA Brands, LLC		05/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FL Food Lion, LLC	
Street Address:	2110 Executive Drive	
City:	Salisbury	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28147	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3647033	SHOP & CARE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-788-8772

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: John Gary Maynard, III-Hunton & Williams

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46722.39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN GARY MAYNARD, III
SIGNATURE:	/John Gary Maynard, III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Shop & Care Declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0061

900325734

## **Declaration**

The undersign person hereby declares that Registration No. 3,647,033 (SHOP & CARE) was incorrectly recorded at Reel/Frame 5192/0663 on January 14, 2014 due to clerical error.

Signature

Sarly Wortham

Name

May 12, 2015

Date

46722.000039 EMF\_US 55730460v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 05/12/2015**